
 MERIDIAN CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 

SUMMER SCHOOL BUS ROUTES – 2022- AM & PM 

 

Route #10 - AM 
 
(1) 7:31 am UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ARBOR DR @ STOP SIGN [SW] 
 
(2) 7:32 am 18933 UPPER MIDHILL DR [SW] 
 
(3) 7:32 am MARYLHURST DR @ MIDHILL CIR [S] 
 
(4) 7:34 am 19775 OLD RIVER RD [E] 
 
(5) 7:37 am 3972 CALAROGA DR [SW] 
 
(6) 7:37 am 4085 CALAROGA DR [SW] 
 
(7) 7:39 am CALAROGA DR @ ELMRAN DR [N] 
 
(8) 7:42 am WILDERNESS DR @ FOREST CT [NE] 
 
(9) 7:43 am 19423 WILDERNESS DR [S] 
 
(10) 7:44 am HIDDEN SPRINGS @ AUTUMN VIEW CT [NW] 
 
(11) 7:46 am CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [S] 
 
(12) 7:47 am CARRIAGE WY @ RAWHIDE ST / RAWHIDE CT [E] 
 
(13) 7:48 am BAY MEADOWS DR @ BELLEVUE WAY [N] 
 
(14) 7:50 am SUNCREST DR @ SUNRAY CT [SE] 
 
(15) 7:50 am 19725 SUNCREST DR [E] 
 
(16) 7:53 am MARYHURST DR @ 2ND MARYHURST CIR [NE] 
 
(17) 7:55 am SUNCREST DR @ GALLERY WAY [NW] 
 
(18) 7:56 am CARRIAGE WY @ DEANA DR [W] 
 
(19) 7:57 am ROSEMONT RD@FERNVIEW RD [NE] 
 
(20) 7:58 am 630 S ROSEMONT RD [NE] 
  
Route #10 - PM 
 
(2) 11:56 am 630 S ROSEMONT RD [SW] 
 
(3) 11:57 am ROSEMONT RD@FERNVIEW RD [SW] 
 
(4) 11:58 am CARRIAGE WY @ DEANA DR [SE] 
 
(5) 11:59 am SUNCREST DR @ GALLERY WAY [E] 
 
(6) 12:01 pm MARYHURST DR @ 2ND MARYHURST CIR [NE] 
 
(7) 12:04 pm 19725 SUNCREST DR [W] 
 
(8) 12:05 pm SUNCREST DR @ SUNRAY CT [W] 
 
(9) 12:06 pm BAY MEADOWS DR @ BELLEVUE WAY [S] 
 
(10) 12:07 pm DERBY ST @ SURREY LN [SE] 
 
(11) 12:08 pm CARRIAGE WY @ RAWHIDE ST / RAWHIDE CT [W] 
 
(12) 12:09 pm CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [NW] 
 
(13) 12:12 pm 19775 OLD RIVER RD [E] 
 
(14) 12:15 pm 3972 CALAROGA DR [SW] 
 
(15) 12:15 pm 4085 CALAROGA DR [SW] 
 
(16) 12:17 pm CALAROGA DR @ ELMRAN DR [N] 
 
(17) 12:19 pm MARYLHURST DR @ LOWER MIDHILL DR [N] 
 
(18) 12:20 pm 18933 UPPER MIDHILL DR [NE] 
 
(19) 12:21 pm UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ARBOR DR @ STOP SIGN [E] 
 
(20) 12:25 pm WILDERNESS DR @ FOREST CT [NE] 
 
(21) 12:26 pm 19423 WILDERNESS DR [S] 
 
(22) 12:27 pm HIDDEN SPRINGS @ AUTUMN VIEW CT [NW] 



 

Route #11 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:35 am WILLAMETTE DR @ MOHAWK WAY [W] 
 
(2) 7:37 am 20865/20845 WILLAMETTE DR [W] 
 
(3) 7:40 am WEST A ST @ WLHS BUS LOOP [W] 
 
(4) 7:41 am MCKILLICAN ST @ BROADWAY ST [S] 
 
(5) 7:42 am LEWIS ST @ PARK PARKING LOT [SE] 
 
(6) 7:45 am BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE] 
 
(7) 7:47 am DILLOW DR @ LARSON AVE [NE] 
 
(8) 7:49 am JOLIE POINTE RD @ MUNGER DR [NE] 
 
(9) 7:50 am PIMLICO DR @ TREETOP LN [NE] 
 
(10) 7:52 am SUMMIT ST @ HORTON RD [NW] 
 
(11) 7:53 am SKYLINE DR @ WOODWINDS CT [SW] 
 
(12) 7:54 am EVERGREEN DR @ BRIDGEVIEW DR [NE] 
 
(13) 7:57 am APOLLO RD @ ATHENA RD [N] 
 
(14) 7:59 am CHURCHILL DOWNS DR @ CONESTOGA LN [NE] 
 
(15) 8:00 am FURLONG DR @ ROSEMONT RD [N] 
 
(16) 8:20 am MERIDIAN CREEK MS BUS LANE- BEHIND THE S 

 

 

Route #11 - PM 

 

  
 
(2) 12:01 pm WILLAMETTE DR @ MOHAWK WAY [W] 
 
(3) 12:03 pm 20865/20845 WILLAMETTE DR [W] 
 
(4) 12:06 pm WEST A ST @ WLHS BUS LOOP [W] 
 
(5) 12:07 pm MCKILLICAN ST @ BROADWAY ST [S] 
 
(6) 12:09 pm LEWIS ST @ PARK PARKING LOT [SE] 
 
(7) 12:11 pm BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE] 
 
(8) 12:13 pm DILLOW DR @ LARSON AVE [NE] 
 
(9) 12:15 pm JOLIE POINTE RD @ MUNGER DR [NE] 
 
(10) 12:16 pm PIMLICO DR @ TREETOP LN [NE] 
 
(11) 12:18 pm SUMMIT ST @ HORTON RD [NW] 
 
(12) 12:19 pm SKYLINE DR @ WOODWINDS CT [SW] 
 
(13) 12:21 pm EVERGREEN DR @ BRIDGEVIEW DR [NE] 
 
(14) 12:24 pm APOLLO RD @ ATHENA RD [N] 
 
(15) 12:25 pm CHURCHILL DOWNS DR @ CONESTOGA LN [NE] 
 
(16) 12:26 pm FURLONG DR @ ROSEMONT RD [N] 

 



 

Route #12 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:34 am CRYSTAL TERRACE DR @ COEUR D ALENE DR [SW] 
 
(2) 7:37 am BELKNAP DR @ CHELAN DR [N] 
 
(3) 7:38 am WILD ROSE LP @ NOMIE WY [S] 
 
(4) 7:40 am SABO LN @ BEACON HILL LN [W] 
 
(5) 7:41 am 2978 WINKEL WY [N] 
 
(6) 7:42 am PARKER RD @ WILD ROSE DR [E] 
 
(7) 7:44 am SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW AVE [SE] 
 
(8) 7:45 am ROSEMONT RD @ MEADOWLARK DR [SW] 
 
(9) 7:47 am 1530 ROSEMONT RD [S] 
 
(10) 7:49 am BONNET DR @ OXFORD ST [NW] 
 
(11) 7:49 am CORNWALL ST @ YORK ST [N] 
 
(12) 7:51 am SUNSET AVE @ NORFOLK ST [W] 
 
(13) 7:52 am SUNSET AVE @ RIVERVIEW AVE [S] 
 
(14) 7:53 am IMPERIAL DR @ ROCKBRIDGE DR [N] 
 
(15) 7:54 am ROCKRIDGE DR @ RIVERVIEW DR [E] 
 
(16) 7:57 am 4795 WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [S]      
Route #12 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:56 am CRYSTAL TERRACE DR @ COEUR D ALENE DR [SW] 
 
(3) 11:59 am BELKNAP DR @ CHELAN DR [N] 
 
(4) 12:01 pm WILD ROSE LP @ NOMIE WY [S] 
 
(5) 12:02 pm SABO LN @ BEACON HILL LN [W] 
 
(6) 12:04 pm 2978 WINKEL WY [N] 
 
(7) 12:05 pm PARKER RD @ WILD ROSE DR [E] 
 
(8) 12:06 pm SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW AVE [SE] 
 
(9) 12:08 pm ROSEMONT RD @ MEADOWLARK DR [SW] 
 
(10) 12:09 pm 1530 ROSEMONT RD [S] 
 
(11) 12:11 pm BONNET DR @ OXFORD ST [NW] 
 
(12) 12:12 pm CORNWALL ST @ YORK ST [N] 
 
(13) 12:13 pm SUNSET AVE @ NORFOLK ST [W] 
 
(14) 12:15 pm SUNSET AVE @ RIVERVIEW AVE [S] 
 
(15) 12:16 pm IMPERIAL DR @ ROCKBRIDGE DR [N] 
 
(16) 12:17 pm ROCKRIDGE DR @ RIVERVIEW DR [E] 
 
(17) 12:20 pm 4795 WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [S] 
 

 
 



   

Route #13 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:33 am SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W] 
 
(2) 7:38 am 2435 UPPER WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [SE] 
 
(3) 7:40 am 6TH AVE @ 12TH ST [NE] 
 
(4) 7:41 am DOLLAR ST & 8TH AVE [NE] 
 
(5) 7:44 am DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [E] 
 
(6) 7:45 am DEBOK RD @ ROSEMARIE DR [SE] 
 
(7) 7:45 am DEBOK RD @ FARRVISTA DR [E] 
 
(8) 7:46 am DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [E] 
 
(9) 7:50 am JOHNSON RD @ RYAN CT [W] 
 
(10) 7:52 am 1160 BLANKENSHIP RD [N] 
 
(11) 7:52 am 1140 BLANKENSHIP RD [NE] 
 
(12) 7:54 am RIVER HEIGHTS CIR @ WENDY CT [E] 
 
(13) 7:56 am DOLLAR ST @ OSTMAN RD [SW] 
 
(14) 7:57 am OSTMAN RD @ BEXHILL ST [W] 
 
(15) 7:58 am EPPERLY WAY @ JOSEPH FIELDS ST [E] 
 
(16) 8:00 am SW BORLAND RD @ SW MIKEN LN [SE] 
 
(17) 8:04 am SW STAFFORD RD @ SW SHADOW WOOD DR [S] 

 
  
Route #13 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:52 am SW STAFFORD RD @ SW SHADOW WOOD DR [S] 
 
(3) 11:58 am SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W] 
 
(4) 12:00 pm EPPERLY WAY @ JOSEPH FIELDS ST [SW] 
 
(5) 12:01 pm OSTMAN RD @ BEXHILL ST [SE] 
 
(6) 12:03 pm RIVER HEIGHTS CIR @ WENDY CT [E] 
 
(7) 12:05 pm DOLLAR ST @ OSTMAN RD [SW] 
 
(8) 12:06 pm 1140 BLANKENSHIP RD [S] 
 
(9) 12:06 pm 1160 BLANKENSHIP RD [S] 
 
(10) 12:09 pm JOHNSON RD @ RYAN CT [W] 
 
(11) 12:10 pm DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [E] 
 
(12) 12:11 pm DEBOK RD @ ROSEMARIE DR [SE] 
 
(13) 12:12 pm DEBOK RD @ FARRVISTA DR [E] 
 
(14) 12:13 pm DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [E] 
 
(15) 12:17 pm DOLLAR ST & 8TH AVE [W] 
 
(16) 12:18 pm 12TH ST @ 6TH AVE [NW] 
 
(17) 12:20 pm 2435 UPPER WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [NW] 
 
(18) 12:25 pm SW BORLAND RD @ SW MIKEN LN [SE] 
 

  



 

Route #14 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:43 am 5530 RIVER ST [E] 
 
(2) 7:43 am RIVER ST @ BELLA ST [NE] 
 
(3) 7:45 am 1471 BURNS ST [NW] 
 
(4) 7:54 am WEATHERHILL RD @ SATTER ST [NE] 
 
(5) 7:55 am DAY RD @ HORIZON DR [SW] 
 
(6) 7:57 am REMINGTON DR @ ROGUE WAY [NW] 
 
(7) 7:58 am 1828 BARNES CIR [N] 
 
(8) 8:01 am BLAND CIR @ FALCON DR [N] 
 
(9) 8:02 am BLAND CIR @ CRESTVIEW DR [E] 
      
Route #14 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:58 am 5530 RIVER ST [E] 
 
(3) 11:59 am RIVER ST @ BELLA ST [NE] 
 
(4) 12:00 pm 1471 BURNS ST [NW] 
 
(5) 12:10 pm WEATHERHILL RD @ SATTER ST [NE] 
 
(6) 12:11 pm DAY RD @ HORIZON DR [SW] 
 
(7) 12:13 pm REMINGTON DR @ ROGUE WAY [NW] 
 
(8) 12:14 pm 1828 BARNES CIR [N] 
 
(9) 12:17 pm BLAND CIR @ FALCON DR [N] 
 
(10) 12:18 pm BLAND CIR @ CRESTVIEW DR [E] 
 
 



 

Route #15 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:42 am SW PROSPERITY PARK RD @ SW PRINDLE RD [S] 
 
(2) 7:45 am SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 48TH AVE [SE] 
 
(3) 7:56 am 25870 SW NEWLAND RD [W] 
 
(4) 8:03 am SW WILSONVILLE RD @ HATHAWAY APARTMENTS [NW] 
 
(5) 8:04 am WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LANE - BRIDGECREEK APTS [NE] 
 
(6) 8:06 am SW COURTSIDE DR @ SW RACQUET CT [SE] 
 
(7) 8:07 am SW CANYON CREEK RD@ THE WALKWAY [E] 
 
(8) 8:10 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE] 
 
(9) 8:11 am ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E] 
 
(10) 8:12 am 26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E] 
 
(11) 8:13 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE] 
  
  

Route #15 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:45 am SW WILSONVILLE RD @ HATHAWAY APARTMENTS [NW] 
 
(3) 11:46 am WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LANE - BRIDGECREEK APTS [NE] 
 
(4) 11:48 am SW COURTSIDE DR @ SW RACQUET CT [SE] 
 
(5) 11:50 am SW CANYON CREEK RD@ THE WALKWAY [E] 
 
(6) 11:52 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE] 
 
(7) 11:53 am ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E] 
 
(8) 11:54 am 26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E] 
 
(9) 11:55 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE] 
 
(10) 12:00 pm 25870 SW NEWLAND RD [E] 
 
(11) 12:10 pm SW PROSPERITY PARK RD @ SW PRINDLE RD [S] 
 
(12) 12:13 pm SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 48TH AVE [SE] 
 
  



 
Route #16 - AM 

 
 
 7:38 am SW NAPLES DR @ SW BEAUMONT AVE [S]  
 7:41 am SW OSLO ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [S]  
 7:44 am SW LISBON ST @ SW BROWN RD [SW]  
 7:47 am CAMELOT ST @ YOUNG WY [W]  
 7:48 am 29898 SW CAMELOT ST [S]  
 7:49 am SW WILSONVILLE RD @ SW GUISS WAY [N]  
 7:50 am WILLAMETTE WY E @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [NW]  
 7:51 am SW ORCHARD DR @ SW MOREY CT [SW]  
 7:52 am SW ORCHARD DR @ SW PARKVIEW DR [S]  
 7:53 am SW WILSONVILLE RD @ BROWN RD [SE]  
 7:55 am 29930 SW MONTEBELLO DR [E]  
 7:56 am SW MONTEBELLO DR @SW BRYTON CT [NE]  
 7:58 am 28537/28440 SW BOBERG RD - WALNUT GRV MOBILE [E]  
 8:00 am SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW]  
 8:04 am 5TH ST @ SW BOONES FERRY RDSW [NW]  
 8:04 am MAGNOLIA AVE AFTER TURN FROM 4TH ST [E]  
 8:05 am MAGNOLIA AVE @ 5TH ST [SE]  
 8:06 am SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE]  
 8:09 am SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW JESSICA ST [N]  
 8:10 am VILLAGE AT MAIN ST - MEMORIAL DR [NW]  
 8:11 am SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW ROGUE LN [NE]   
 

Route #16 - PM 

 
 
 11:45 am SW PARKWAY AVE @ THE TEREENS APT ENT [NW]  
 11:50 am SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW JESSICA ST [N]  
 11:51 am VILLAGE AT MAIN ST - MEMORIAL DR [NW]  
 11:52 am SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW ROGUE LN [NE]  
 11:56 am 5TH ST @ SW BOONES FERRY RDSW [NW]  
 11:56 am MAGNOLIA AVE AFTER TURN FROM 4TH ST [E]  
 11:57 am MAGNOLIA AVE @ 5TH ST [SE]  
 11:58 am SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE]  
 12:01 pm 28537/28440 SW BOBERG RD - WALNUT GRV MOBILE [E]  
 12:02 pm SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW]  
 12:07 pm SW LISBON ST @ SW BROWN RD [NE]  
 12:09 pm SW MONTEBELLO DR @SW BRYTON CT [W]  
 12:10 pm 29930 SW MONTEBELLO DR [W]  
 12:11 pm SW WILSONVILLE RD @ BROWN RD [NW]  
 12:11 pm SW WILSONVILLE RD @ SW GUISS WAY [N]  
 12:12 pm WILLAMETTE WY E @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [NW]  
 12:13 pm SW ORCHARD DR @ SW MOREY CT [SW]  
 12:14 pm SW ORCHARD DR @ SW PARKVIEW DR [S]  
 12:16 pm 29898 SW CAMELOT ST [N]  
 12:17 pm CAMELOT ST @ YOUNG WY [E]  
 12:22 pm SW NAPLES DR @ SW COMO DR [N]  
 12:25 pm SW OSLO ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [S] 
 


